Wi2Wi, Inc. Rev.1.0
Data Sheet, WLAN-Bluetooth Module– W2CBW009DI
Dated: D, 2010
PRELIMINARY
Product Datasheet
Revision 1.0
December 19, 2010
Wi2Wi, Inc.  Rev.1.0

36 BRF_TR_N O HOST_ PWR BRF Transmit Switch Negative Output
37 TRSTn I/O VIO_X2 JTAG Test Reset (active low)
38 TMS I VIO_X2 JTAG Test Mode Select
Select the internal CPU JTAG controller
39 BT_RF_IO RF  Bluetooth RF
40 SCLK I/O VIO_X2 SPI Serial Interface Clock
41 SRWB I VIO_X2 SPI Serial Interface Data Input
42 ECSn I/O VIO_X2 SPI EEPROM Chip Select
43 SDA I/O VIO_X2 SPI Serial Interface Data Output
44 TCK I VIO_X2 JTAG Test Clock Input
45 TDO O VIO_X2 JTAG Test Data Output
46 TDI I VIO_X2 JTAG Test Data Input
47 TMS2 I VIO_X2 JTAG Test Mode Select
Select the system JTAG controller
48 SCAN_EN I VIO_X2  Scan Enable
49 GPIO10 I/O VIO_X2  General Purpose Input/Output 10
AIU_TWSI_Data/SD_DAT[0]
50 GPIO9 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 9
AIU_TWSI_CLK
51 GPIO12 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 12
BT_PCM_DOUT/I2S_DOUT
52 WLAN_RF_IO RF  Wi-Fi RF
53 GPIO11 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 11
BT_PCM_DIN/I2S_DIN
54 GPIO16 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 16
AIU_SPDIF
55 GPIO17 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 17
Bluetooth LED
56 GND56 Ground  Ground
57 GND57 Ground  Ground
58 GND58 Ground  Ground
59 GPIO13 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 13
BT_PCM_CLK/I2S_MCLK
60 GPIO14 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 14
BT_PCM_SYNC/I2S_LRCLK
61 GPIO15 I/O VIO_X2 General Purpose Input/Output 15
BT_PCM_MCLK/I2S_CCLK
62 GND62 Ground  Ground
63 GND63 Ground  Ground
64 VIO_X12 Power  1.8V/3.3V Host Support